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Financial Results for FY2015 Q1
Ended June 30, 2014

August 6, 2014

Junya Suzuki 
President and CEO

Nissha Printing Co., Ltd.

Notes: 1. In this presentation, “FY2015””2015/3” refers to the year ended March 31, 2015. 
2. The results and forecast presented on these materials are all consolidated basis except as otherwise noted.

Nissha Confidential Proprietary

Forecast
 Q2 and Q3 expects increase in demand.

 Devices (Photolithography process): Q2 expects weaker demand but 
H1 total demand remains as planned.

 Devices (Printing process): Smart phone continues to be slow.

 Industrial Materials: Demand is firm with automotive and home 
appliances as key drivers.

FY2015 Q1 Results
 Q1 shows sluggish demand due to seasonal fluctuation.

 Net sales has out-performed with operating loss reduced drastically. 

 Devices (Photolithography process): Demand surpassed the forecast 
and solidified positive operating income.
 Cost management and improved production efficiency has contributed.

 Devices (Printing process): Stagnant demand mainly due to the weak 
performance of gaming devices 

 Industrial Materials: Product mix changed (Mobile phone was slow)
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FY2015 Q1 Results (Millions of Yen)

FY2015 Q1 Operating loss reduced
while net sales decreased compared with Q4.
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FY2014
Q1 Results

FY2014
Q4 Results

FY2015
Q1 Results YoY QoQ

Net Sales 17,504 23,795 22,150 +26.5% -6.9%
Operating Income -3,650 -985 -751 - -

OPM -20.9% -4.1% -3.4% +17.5pt +0.7pt
Ordinary Income -2,367 -1,214 -856 - -
Net Income -2,704 -1,540 -965 - -

Net Sales 
by 
Business 
Segment

Industrial Materials 5,998 5,953 5,721 -4.6% -3.9%
Devices 7,331 12,747 12,448 +69.8% -2.3%
Information and 
Communication 4,174 5,095

3,950
-4.7% -21.9%

Others 29
Operating 
Income 
by 
Business 
Segment 

Industrial Materials -467 -1,160 -548 - -
Devices -2,076 1,044 879 - -15.8%
Information and 
Communication -118 -32

-192
- -

Others -13
Reconciliations -988 -836 -875 - -

*Information and Communication contains Others before FY2014.  Others make up another new segment from FY2015.
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Company  Quarterly Trend (Results)
Trending similarly as FY2014 Q4 in Q1.
Expected to be trending similarly as FY2014 from Q2.
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Demand of Devices increased
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Industrial Materials  Quarterly Trend(Results)
Temporary quality cost (incurred in Q4) improved in Q1.
Expected to be trending similarly as FY2014 from Q2.
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Devices Quarterly Trend (Results)
Secures operating profit in Q1 alone.
Demand exceeds FY2014 in Q2 and Q3.

5

7,331 

20,144 

26,093 

12,747 12,448 

-
2
,0

7
6

1
,8

6
1

6
,6

1
1

1
,0

4
4

8
7
9

- 28.3

9.2

25.3

8.2 7.1

‐40

‐20

0

20

40

60

80

100

-10,000

-5,000

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

 Q1  Q2  Q3  Q4  Q1

(%)(Millions of Yen) Net Sales Operating Income OPM
Kaga Factory 

enhanced capacity 
full-scale 

production

FY2014 FY2015



Nissha Confidential Proprietary

Information and Communication
Quarterly Trend (Results)
Expected to be trending similarly as FY2014 from Q2.
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Analysis of Operating Income (QoQ)
Devices: Volume and yield improvement etc.    
compensate the ASP decline.

FY2015
Q1 Results

-751

Photolithography 
process

ASP decline
-1,300

FY2014 Q4 ⇒ FY2015 Q1 (Millions of Yen)

Temporary 
quality cost

(incurred in Q4)
improvement

+700

Devices

Photolithography process 
volume increase

+900 Forex: -100

FY2014 Q4 average: ¥102/$
FY2015 Q1 average: ¥101/$

Printing process
volume decrease

-250

Industrial 
Materials

Information and
Communication

Photolithography 
process
improved efficiency
+150

Sales 
decrease

-90

Sales
decrease
-170

Photolithography process 
depreciation decrease

+500

Others
-106

Photolithography 
process
labor cost and 
other cost  
increase (for 
demand increase 
beyond Q2）
-100

FY2014
Q4 Results

-985
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FY2015 Forecast  (Millions of Yen)

FY2014
Results

FY2015
Forecast
(¥100/$)

YoY
FY2015

H1
Forecast

FY2015
H2 

Forecast
Net Sales 110,922 56,000 64,000 120,000 +8.2%
Operating Income 1,935 700 4,300 5,000 +158.4%
OPM 1.7% 1.3% 6.7% 4.2% +2.5pt

Ordinary Income 5,182 500 4,500 5,000 -3.5%
Net Income 3,967 450 4,050 4,500 +13.4%

No revision to FY2015 forecast

Net Sales by 
Business Segment

FY2014
Results

FY2015
Forecast YoY

Industrial Materials 26,409 27,000 +2.2%
Devices 66,315 73,000 +10.1%
Information and 
Communication

18,196
19,000

+9.9%Others
(New business, etc.)

1,000

8

*Information and Communication contains Others before FY2014.  Others make up another new segment from FY2015.
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Thank you.

9

Contact to:
Investor Relations
Corporate strategy Planning 
Nissha Printing Co., Ltd.
T +81 75 823 5144
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Reference:
Business performance forecast(Full Year)
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Reference：
Business Performance Forecast (Half Year)
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Reference： Industrial Materials
Sales trend by application
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■ Automotive 3,938 4,172 5,109 6,571 8,500 10,300
■ Notebook PC 26,775 16,542 12,231 8,617 5,387 3,900
■ Mobile Phone 18,996 14,642 10,838 4,265 3,555 2,800

■
Home
Appliance 3,176 4,254 3,025 1,559 2,217 3,600

■ Others 4,285 4,427 4,624 6,678 6,750 6,400
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Reference: Devices
Sales Trend by Application
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■
Smartphone, tablet
device and others 38,813 43,542 20,200 30,887 59,279 69,200

■
Gaming console
and others 10,046 6,897 5,530 12,245 7,037 3,800
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Reference: Information and Communication
Sales Trend by Application
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■
Commercial
Field 15,817 14,763 14,999 15,193 14,576 15,740

■
Publication
Field 3,641 4,022 3,196 3,223 3,206 3,200

■ Others 1,479 792 411 190 416 60

20,936
19,577
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*
*Others contains such as real-estate and personnel-service business that are not included in Information and 
Communication business before 2014/3. They are not contained in 2015/3 forecast.
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Disclaimer;
These presentation materials include statements and data that show future forecasts related to 
the results, strategies, business plans, etc., of Nissha Printing Co., Ltd. 

These statements and data related to future forecasts are not actual facts of the past, but 
rather forecasts that Nissha has judged based on the information available at the time of 
presentation. 

In addition, these presentation materials also include potential risks and uncertain factors such 
as economic trends and the competitive situation with other companies.  Consequently, please 
be aware that it is possible actual results, business developments and the company’s financial 
situation may differ greatly from the future forecasts included in this presentation due to 
future economic trends, competition in the industry, market demand, and various other factors 
such as the economic, social and political climate.

Terms of use;
This document contains confidential information and any all rights regarding the document 
belong to the editor of the document. 
Therefore, any disclosure and/or leakage of the document to any third parties other than 
recipients of the documents, and copy, transfer and/or citation of the document without the 
prior authorization of the editor are strictly prohibited.
In addition, any use of the document for the purpose other than original purpose for the 
disclosure of the document is also prohibited.
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